

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000725
Date 28 December 2016

Paupers Funerals

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act can I ask for the following information:

- How many paupers funerals took place in 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016?

Public Health Funerals

Year	Cremation	Burial
2011/2012	39	3
2012/2013	31	3
2013/2014	38	1
2014/2015	3	1
2015/December 2015	34	0
1 January 2016 – 31 December 2016	36	2

- How much has the council spent on paupers funerals in 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016?

Year	£
2011/2012	47,522.67
2012/2013	45,319.07
2013/2014	44,432.34
2014/2015	46,430.00
2015/December 2015	41,052.00
1 January 2016 – 31 December 2016	47,776.00

- How much was your:
 - a) cheapest - £947.00 (cremation in 2011)
 - b) most expensive paupers funeral? - £1,490.00 (burial in 2016)

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

- How many under 18 year old and over 65 had a paupers funeral in 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016?

Year	Under 18	Over 65
2011/2012	0	19
2012/2013	0	17
2013/2014	0	19
2014/2015	0	11
2015/December 2015	0	15
1 January 2016 – 31 December 2016	0	23